Home » COOPER Lighting Solutions » COOPER Lighting Solutions SLES 2 Socket Fit Light Engine Striplight
Owner’s Manual
Contents
1  COOPER Lighting Solutions SLES 2 Socket Fit Light Engine
Striplight
2  Product Usage Instructions
3  FAQ
4  Top Product Features

Warehouse
Interactive Menu
Order Information page 2
Energy and Performance Data
Product Warranty
Product Certification
Product Features
Top Product Features
Flip-up sockets, snap-on aligner, and tool-less cover reduce fixture installation time
Replaceable TLED lamps lower maintenance costs without removing the fixture
DLC-compliant lamps maximize energy savings and rebates
TLEDs are 4ft long and come in 3500, 4000 or 5000K CCT
Fixtures come in 4ft or 8ft lengths; T8 TLED lamps included (lamps shipped separately)
Dimensional Details
Order Information
Fixture and Lamp Ordering Logic
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 4SLES-2-T8-2G-B835-U
Lengt
h Series Lamp
Rows
Emergency and Fuse Opti
ons
Wattage, Material, C
CT/CRI (5), (6) Options Packag
ing
4=4 ft.
Length
8T=8 ft
. long
Tande
m
SLES=So
cket-fit Lig
ht Engine
Striplight
1=1 La
mp/4 ft.
2=2 La
mps/4 f
t.
[Blank]=None GL=Single El
ement Fuse
GM=Double Element Fuse
EL12=12.5W Inverter (1), (2
)
GTR=Bodine Transfer Relay
(3), (4)
Type B G
lass TLE
D T8-1G-
B=9.9 wat
ts T8-2G-
B=12 watt
s T8-3G-
B=14.5 w
atts
CRI / CC
T 835=80
CRI, 350
0K
840=80C
RI, 4000
K
850=80C
RI, 5000
K
PAF=Paint aft
er fabrication
6-3/18 SJT-C
&P-515P=Cor
d & Plug (120
V) (15 AMP) (
7)
6-3/18 SJT-C
&P-L715P=C
ord & Plug (27